
GCMD Keywords Reviewers

Atmosphere, atomphere/spectral engineering

Gao Chen,     NASA Langley Airborne Science Programgao.chen@nasa.gov
Bhaskar Ramachandran,    GSFC LAADS DAAC scientist (spent previous 16 years at LPDAAC)bhaskar.ramachandran@nasa.gov
Suhung Shen, Suhung.shen-1@nasa.gov, GES DISC
Bill Ridgway, william.l.ridgway@nasa.gov, GSFC LAADS
Deborah Smith, dsmith@itsc.uah.edu, GHRC
William Rossow, wbrossow@gmail.com, 
Dave Connell, dave.connell@aad.gov.au, Australian Antarctic Division (not spectral engineering)
    *** Dave Connell has access to experts in most areas except for spectral engineering, agriculture, sun-earth interactions)

Terrestrial Hydrosphere

Bruce Vollmer, ,  GES DISCbruce.e.vollmer@nasa.gov
Suhung Shen, , GES DISCSuhung.shen-1@nasa.gov
Leigh Sinclair, , GHRCslb0012@uah.edu
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division dave.connell@aad.gov.au
Peter L. Pulsifer, , Cooperative Institute for Research in Environmental Science (CIRES)  (Possibly here too)pulsifer@nsidc.org

Biosphere, biological classification

Yaxing Wei, , ORNLweiy@ornl.gov
Les Hook, hookla@ornl.gov,  ORNL
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division dave.connell@aad.gov.au
Graham Forrester, gforrester@uri.edu, Dept of Natural Resources Science, URI

biosphere/Land Surface

Yaxing Wei, , ORNLweiy@ornl.gov
Les Hook, ,  ORNLhookla@ornl.gov
Bhaskar Ramachandran,    GSFC LAADS DAAC scientist (spent previous 16 years at LPDAAC)bhaskar.ramachandran@nasa.gov
Bruce Vollmer, ,  GES DISCbruce.e.vollmer@nasa.gov
Suhung Shen, , GES DISCSuhung.shen-1@nasa.gov
Leigh Sinclair, , GHRCslb0012@uah.edu
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division dave.connell@aad.gov.au

Land Surface, solid Earth, Agriculture, Biosphere/Land Surface

Aaron Friesz,  , LPDAACafriesz@contractor.usgs.gov
Bhaskar Ramachandran,    GSFC LAADS DAAC scientist (spent previous 16 years at LPDAAC)bhaskar.ramachandran@nasa.gov
Bruce Vollmer, ,  GES DISCbruce.e.vollmer@nasa.gov
Suhung Shen, , GES DISCSuhung.shen-1@nasa.gov
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division    (NOT agriculture)dave.connell@aad.gov.au
Amanda Leon  amanda.leon@nsidc.org

Solid Earth & Geodesy

Carey Noll, carey.e.noll@nasa.gov, CDDIS (Crustal Dynamics Data Information System)
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division dave.connell@aad.gov.au

Cryosphere

William Rossow, wbrossow@gmail.com
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division dave.connell@aad.gov.au
Deann Miller, deann.miller@nsidc.org, NSIDC
Peter L. Pulsifer, pulsifer@nsidc.org, Cooperative Institute for Research in Environmental Science (CIRES)
Amanda Leon, amanda.leon@nsidc.org
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NSIDC related :

 Amanda Leon, amanda.leon@nsidc.org
 Cathy Fowler,   cathyf@nsidc.org
shannon.leslie@nsidc.org

Oceans

Bruce Vollmer, ,  GES DISCbruce.e.vollmer@nasa.gov
Suhung Shen, , GES DISCSuhung.shen-1@nasa.gov
Deborah Smith, dsmith@itsc.uah.edu, GHRC
William Rossow, wbrossow@gmail.com
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division dave.connell@aad.gov.au
Peter L. Pulsifer, , Cooperative Institute for Research in Environmental Science (CIRES)pulsifer@nsidc.org

Climate Indicators

Bhaskar Ramachandran,    GSFC LAADS DAAC scientist (spent previous 16 years at LPDAAC)bhaskar.ramachandran@nasa.gov
Bruce Vollmer, ,  GES DISCbruce.e.vollmer@nasa.gov
Suhung Shen, , GES DISCSuhung.shen-1@nasa.gov
William Rossow, wbrossow@gmail.com, 
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division dave.connell@aad.gov.au

Human Dimensions

Alison Boyer, boyerag@ornl.gov,  ORNL
Les Hook, ,  ORNLhookla@ornl.gov
Bhaskar Ramachandran,    GSFC LAADS DAAC scientist (spent previous 16 years at LPDAAC)bhaskar.ramachandran@nasa.gov
Leigh Sinclair, , GHRCslb0012@uah.edu
Dave Connell, , Australian Antarctic Division dave.connell@aad.gov.au
Peter L. Pulsifer, , Cooperative Institute for Research in Environmental Science (CIRES)pulsifer@nsidc.org

Sun Earth Interactions

Bruce Vollmer, ,  GES DISCbruce.e.vollmer@nasa.gov
Suhung Shen, , GES DISCSuhung.shen-1@nasa.gov

Pamela Rinsland – pamela.l.rinsland@nasa.gov

jscialdo@ciesin.columbia.edu & mhansen@ciesin.columbia.edu

Ed Armstrong: edward.m.armstrong@jpl.nasa.gov
Chris Finch: christopher.j.finch@jpl.nasa.gov

LARC --
peter.j.piatko@nasa.gov
tiffany.trapasso@nasa.gov
sean.p.coogan@nasa.gov
lisa.h.coleman@nasa.gov
matthew.s.tisdale@nasa.gov
lindsay.parker-1@nasa.gov

LPDAAC --

Treva Houska 

Aaron Friesz 

GHRC--

slb0012@uah.edu

nairm@uah.edu
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